10-22-2002

(Rev. 03/01)



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022	256318 <u>v Docket No.: STAN-222</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(ies):	and all all all all all all all all all al
BLOOM, MATTHEW HEINRICHS, WM. LEROY KOVACS, GREGORY T.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford     Junior University
SALZBERG, DAVID	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	Street Address: 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
La Suidi	
Execution Date: 10/01/02; 8/29/02; 8/30/02; 10/01/02.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/125,051, April 17, 2002	
10/120,001, April 11, 2002	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved [[]
Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
•	☐ Enclosed
	LINGUSEU
Internal Address: 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Monar Address. 200 Mildulation Nodu, Julia 200	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025	50-0815
	JU-00 IU
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
25,00,002	
9. Statement and signature.	maraktan in kura and an marak and an english at a track and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Copy of the original document.	
Frank P. Becking, Reg. No. 42,309	10/08/2002
Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 6
	required cover sheet information to:
Maindocuments to be recorded with 1471 00000229 500815 10125051 Commissioner of Patent & Ti	

10/21/2002 T

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Address to:
Box Assignment
Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket Number	STAN-222
First Named Inventor	BLOOM, MATTHEW
Application Number	10/125.051
Filing Date	April 17, 2002
Group Art Unit	
Examiner Name	
Title: "USER-RETAINA	BLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE

MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Matthew Bloom, Wm. LeRoy Heinrichs, Gregory T.A. Kovacs and David Salzbert (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Palo Alto, California, Menlo Park, California and Stanford, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

OSDI	C-NETATIVABLE TENTERATURE AND INTEDANCE MONTORING METHODS AND DEVICES
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 17, 2002, Application No. 10/125.051
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS. The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 10/1/62	Name of Inventor	Wetth Sa	
Date	Name of Inventor _	HEINRICHS, WM. LEROY	
Date	Name of Inventor	KOVACS, GREGORY T.A.	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		SALZBERG, DAVID	

F:\PATTSY97-2\LETTERS\assenjut.doc

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Address to: **Box Assignment**Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket Number	`AN-222
First Named Inventor	BLOOM, MATTHEW
Application Number	10/125,051
Filing Date	April 17, 2002
Group Art Unit	
Examiner Name	
Title: "USER-RETAINA	BLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE

Title: "USER-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Matthew Bloom, Wm. LeRoy Heinrichs, Gregory T.A. Kovacs and David Salzbert (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Palo Alto, California, Menlo Park, California and Stanford, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"USER	-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 2002</u> , Application No. <u>10/125,051</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor
Date 8 - 29 - 02	Name of Inventor Like Telloy Terricals HEINRICHS, WM. LEROY
Date	Name of Inventor
	KOVACS, GREGORY T.A.
Date	Name of Inventor
	SALZBERG, DAVID

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0390

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Address to: **Box Assignment**Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket Number	31AIN-222
First Named Inventor	BLOOM, MATTHEW
Application Number	10/125,051
Filing Date	April 17, 2002
Group Art Unit	
Examiner Name	
Title: "USER-RETAINA	BLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE

Title: "USER-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Matthew Bloom, Wm. LeRoy Heinrichs, Gregory T.A. Kovacs and David Salzbert (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Palo Alto, California, Menlo Park, California and Stanford, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

	"USER-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 2002</u> , Application No. <u>10/125,051</u> . for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHE	EREAS, The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to

the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350 Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee. for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor
	BLOOM, MATTHEW
Date	Name of Inventor
dal-	HEINRICHS, WM. LEROY
Date 8/30/02	Name of Inventor
	KOVACS, PREGORY T.A.
Date	Name of Inventor
	SALZBERG, DAVID

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0391

## Attorney Docket Number **STAN-222** BLOOM MATTHEW First Named Inventor ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 10/125,051 Application Number (JOINT) Filing Date April 17, 2002 Address to: Group Art Unit Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents **Examiner Name** Washington, D.C. 20231 "USER-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE Title: MONITORING METHODS AND DEVICES"

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Matthew Bloom, Wm. LeRoy Heinrichs, Gregory T.A. Kovace and David Salzberg (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Palo Alto, California, Menlo Park, California and Stanford, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assistances have invested certain new and traful improvements in:

" <u>TISER-RETAINABLE TEMPERATURE AND IMPEDANCE MONTTORING METHODS AND DEVICES"</u>
---

 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 17, 2002, Application No. 10/125.051
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suits 350
Palo Alto, California 94504 (heneinafter referred to as the assignee) is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereou:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, sadign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisious, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignes, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and endrely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignore, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and dollvery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, this and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencombated and that said assignors have good and full eight and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner. herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said mangnor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, communiton or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any related or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful cache, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintanance, anforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its reseasons, legal representatives and assigne, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND anid assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to large said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Potent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor
	BLOOM, MATHEW
Date	Name of Inventor
	HEINRICHS, WM. LEROY
Date	Name of laventor
Date 10/1 0a	Name of Inventor
	SALZBERG, DAVID

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0392